
Allen, Pam, NMENV 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV 
Wednesday, March 23, 2016 9:06AM 
Allen, Pam, NMENV 

Subject: FW: CORRECTION: Due Date for Letter 16-1270 (Evaluation of the CAP for CBFO CAR 
16-008 Resulting from CBFO Audit A-16-01) Inadvertantly Omitted 

From: Britney Andersen (CONTR) [mailto:Britney.Andersen@cbfo.doe.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 7:37 AM 
To: Benjamine B. Roberts (robertbb@id.doe.gov) 
Cc: Mike Brown; J.R. Stroble; Dennis Miehls; Norma Castaneda; Gary Birge; Tom Carver; steven.ross@em.doe.gov; 
zimmedp@id.doe.gov; willcomv@id.doe.gov; 'jenkintw@id.doe.gov'; blythrl@id.doe.gov; david.haar@amwtp.inl.gov; 
George.byram@amwtp.inl.gov; tedfgk@amwtp.inl.gov; 'angela.morse@amwtp.inl.gov'; bergmaat@id.doe.gov; 
peake.tom@epa.gov; bender.lindsey@epa.gov; feltcorn.ed@epa.gov; Joglekar, Rajani - EPA 
(Joglekar.Rajani@epamail.epa.gov); Kieling, John, NMENV; Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV; Smith, Coleman, NMENV; Daub, 
Vernon - CTAC (Vernon.Daub@wipp.ws); Allen, Randall - CTAC (randall.allen@wipp.ws); Martinez, Porf- CTAC 
(Porf.Martinez@wipp.ws); berry.pace@wipp.ws; cindi.castillo@wipp.ws; priscilla.hinojos@wipp.ws; White, Gayla - CTAC 
(Gayla.White@wipp.ws); Site Documents 
Subject: CORRECTION: Due Date for Letter 16-1270 (Evaluation of the CAP for CBFO CAR 16-008 Resulting from CBFO 
Audit A-16-01) Inadvertantly Omitted 

CORRECTION TO LETTER 16-1270: 

The due date for letter 16-1270 (Evaluation of the CAP for CBFO CAR 16-008 Resulting from CBFO Audit A-16-01) that 
was sent out on 2/29/16, was inadvertently omitted. Please reevaluate your responses and provide additional 
information, as appropriate, in your second revised CAP for 16-008, by March 11, 2016. 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Mr. Martin P. Navarrete at (575) 234-7483. 

Thank you. 

Britney Andersen 
Oflice of Quality Assurance 
Contractor to the Department Of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Ot1ice 
575-234-7141 
britney.andersen@cbfo.doe.gov 
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